





06 OCTOBER 2024

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE CHAMPIONSHIP - 2024

Organized By:

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to:

M.P. KARATE ASSOCIATION

Venue :-

DALY COLLEGE, INDORE

DALY COLLEGE, INDORE

Address: 1, Residency Area, Indore M.: 9302555606







Organized By :-

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to :-

M.P. KARATE ASSOCIATION

INVITATION FOR

To		

Respected Sir / Madam,

With all modesty we cordially invite you for the Indore District Karate Championship 2024 scheduled to be held on 6th October 2024 at DALY COLLEGE Address: 1, Residency Area, Indore With purpose to promoting the game, bring sportsman spirit in children and exposure for international platform. Steadfast confidence in us and unwavering devotion towards the greatness of the Karate.

We look forward to you in this saga event

Thanking you in anticipation.



Director - Karate Association of India Secretary - M.P. Karate Association Secretary - Indore District Karate Association





Contact No.: 9302555606, 9993309446







Organized By :-

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to:-

M.P. KARATE ASSOCIATION





RULE AND REGULATION / DETAILS OF THE CHAMPIONSHIP

- 1. An amount of Rs.950/-Only per player for Entry Fees. (Lunch Included)
- 2. Last date of submission of entry will be 03 October 2024 and the same may kindly be submitted at
- 3. Each event will have 1 Gold, 1 Silver & 2 Bronze Medals with Merit & Participation Certificate & Over All Champion Trophy Runner of Trophy.
- 4. All the team coaches /officials/Referee/Judges will be awarded with beautiful momento.
- 5. Organizing Committee has the right to accept or refuse the entry of any team or individual without explaining and reason.
- 6. Organizing Committee has the right to alter/cancel/merge any event in case of insufficient entries.
- 7. Karate is sports so any injuries can be happen. Players will play on their own risk. In case of injury organising committee will provide only first aid.
- 8. No protest will be entertained in regard with the decision of referees / judges.
- 9. Players must wear approved protective guards.
- 10. For more information contact us: 9302555606, 99933309446

11. Event Start Time: 10:30 am



Contact No.: 9302555606, 9993309446







Organized By :-

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to :-

M.P. KARATE ASSOCIATION

AGE & WEIGHT CATEGORIES

A. Sub Junior (Head Guard Compulsory)

Individual Kumite: Female/Male: 6yr -20kg, -25kg, -30kg,

7yr -20kg, -25kg, -30kg,

8yr -20kg, -25kg, -30kg, +30kg

9yr -25kg, -30kg, -35kg, -40kg, +40kg

10yr -25kg, -30kg, -35kg, -40kg, +40kg

11yr -25kg, -30kg, -35kg, -40kg, +40kg **12yr** -25kg, -30kg, -35kg, -40kg, +40kg

13yr -25kg, -30kg, -35kg, -40kg, -45kg, +45kg

Individual: Female & Male

B. Cadet (14/15 years)

Individual Kumite: : Female -40kg. -47kg. -54kg. +54kg.

: Male -45kg. -52kg. -57kg. -63kg. -70kg. +70kg.

C. Junior (16/17 years) Female & Male

Individual Kumite: : Female -40kg. -48kg. -53kg. -59kg. +59kg.

Female & Male

: Male -50kg. -55kg. -61kg. -68kg. -76kg. +76kg.

D. Senior (+18 years) Female & Male

Individual Kumite: : Female -45kg. -50kg. -55kg. -61kg. -68kg. +68kg.

: Male -50kg. -55kg. -60kg. -67kg. -75kg. -84kg. +84kg.









Organized By :-

INDORE DISTRICT KARATE ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to :-

M.P. KARATE ASSOCIATION

S.No	Name	1 00	Dob	M/F	Weight	Kumite	Kata
5.110	Name	Age	D00	WI/F	weigni	Kumile	Kata

I Know karate is a Contact Sports So any Injury can happen all players are playing on their own risk in any case of Injury organizing committee will provide first Aid only.

Coach Name :	Phone No :				
Add : Total Participants :					
School Name:		nature			

